	-10-2000 			
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commi or copy(ies) thereof.	1481917 record the attached original document(s)			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Hideaki OKAYAMA	Name: Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? no	Street Address: 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato- ku, Tokyo, Japan			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Country:			
Execution Date: September 6, 2000	460 35 6			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/64	p 1 698 = ==			
If this document is being filed together with a new application 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
NEW, filed September 22, 2000	, issued			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One			
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Nils E. Pedersen , Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 x Enclosed (Check No. 39959) Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE				
Nils E. Pedersen , Reg. No. 33,145 Name of Person Signing Signature	September 22, 2000 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	h this portion			
2047/2000 PET CYS	n this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	on:			
Box Assi	retary of Patents and Trademarks ignments D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tr Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budg 20503.	d completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send ademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C,			

PATENT REEL: 011129 FRAME: 0347

ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975.

FLE FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT

		Attorney Reference					
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT							
	EREAS		Hideaki OKAYA	MA			
hereinafter relating to	referred to co	ollectively as DEVICE	the assignor, ha	s invented a d	certain improv	rement	
instrument; [] said ap Jacob, Jef LIND & Poparenthese application [] said ap Serial No.)	resplication having the polication have the polication having the polication have the policati	ion to be file ng been file authoriz Warren M. 2., 2033 K n Serial No	d in the United St d in the United St tation being hereb Cheek, Jr, Char Street, N.W., S	tates Patent a ates Patent a by given to my les R. Watts uite 800 Wa	and Trademand Trademand Trademand Altorneys, Market and Nils E. ashington, D) the applicant Treaty on	k Office on, lichael R. Davis, Matthew Pedersen of WENDEROTC. 20006, to insert here cation serial number of s	Μ. ΓΗ, in
AND V	WHEHEAS _	OKI Electric I	anomon 1-chome	Minato-ku	Tokyo Japan		
application, all patents NOW valuable cosaid assigns, the and continuincluding a successors and continuincluding a advantage such pater and benefit manner as made. ANI successors any and all letters Patents NOW	, including an which may be THIS WITNE possible ration poor hereby a e full and excuations thered any and all resident and assigns uations there in anywise in anywise the said assigns or assigns, I renewals, reD said assigntent on said assig	y and all divi- e granted the ESSETH, the baid by said essigns, sells elusive right, of, and in and enewals, re , to have, ho of, and the newals, reiss arising from nted, includin ignee, and gnor might of or hereby a any and all issues and p or authorize polication, a	erefor, including a cat for and in cor assignee to said a and transfers to title and interest do to said invention issues and prolong or appertaining or appertaining any and all resaid assignee's or could have held acts relating to the prolongations the	uations thered ny and all rerusideration of assignor, the osaid assigning and any	of, and in and newals, reissue one Dollar ereceipt of whee, and said application, all patents where of; said as application, all patents when during the sues and prolumes and prolumes and prolumes and said application, and assigns, at the same, if the same of the assessioner of Pated continuation	title and interest in and to set to said invention and any ares and prolongations there (\$1.00), and other good a hich is hereby acknowledged assignee's successors a including any and all division that he signee, and said assignee including any and all division that he granted there is signee, and said assignee including any and all division that he granted there is the remaining any and all division that he are terms of any and in as ample and beneficial this assignment had not be assignee, or said assigner thing of said patents, includents and Trademarks to is thereof, erewith.	and eof; and ed, and ons for, ee's ons for, and I all use al a een
	EXECU	JTED,	September	6		_, 2000.	

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: Hideaki OKAYAMA

Name: Hideaki OKAYAMA

WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

RECORDED: 09/22/2000

WITNESS:

PATENT REEL: 011129 FRAME: 0348